We the Students are concerned with the lack of leadership and adequate response from Student Body President Paige Hungate. The situation that occurred on the night of Thursday, May the 4th, along with the improper response has created distrust among the student body, specifically marginalized students. We the Students want answers from our president who has failed to communicate with us, who has abandoned us, and who has degraded us and our existence. Therefore we demand the following:

- 1. **President Paige Hungate must step down temporarily until the investigation is closed due to the conflict of interest.** To disregard her students is to regard her position as SGA President. Because she is unable to represent us and our voices due to the ongoing investigation, we demand that she recuse herself from her position. Before she resumes her position we recommend:
  - a. The Student Body President and her cabinet must:
    - Complete the Office of Diversity and Inclusion's diversity trainings including Safe Zone LGBTQ, Gender Diversity, Recognizing Microaggressions, Diversity in the Workplace, as well as the Counseling and Testing Center's Mental Health First Aid training.
    - ii. Agree to write a Senate Bill that adds a section to the Association Journal mandating the trainings listed above to apply to future cabinet members and senators. This resolution should be drafted with the input and approval of the Student Advocate.
    - iii. Formally address the impact of past statements targeted at marginalized groups.
    - iv. Publically declare that Black Lives Matter.
  - b. Student Body President Paige Hungate must issue a public apology to Student Body President Emeritus Joseph Shepard and his family.
  - c. Student Body President Paige Hungate must work with the University President Dr. John Bardo to issue a public apology to Joseph Shepard and his family.
  - d. Host a diversity town hall to listen to concerned students twice a semester.
    - i. The town hall will be used to enact and implement a strategic plan to change and strengthen University policies that fail to protect marginalized students and to repair the relationship with the student body.
- 2. If these recommendations are not agreed to, signed by, and followed accordingly by Paige Hungate, we will formally demand the resignation of Student Body President Paige Hungate.

Paige Hungate (SGA President)

Breck Towner (SGA Vice President)

We The Students Representative

We The Students Representative